-~ Rules 4.31

insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court
Company Number
| SC446123 ]
Name of Company

Lucas Couriers (Scofland) Lid

I, Annette Menzies
2nd Floor

18 Bothwell Street
Glasgow

G2 6NU

the liquidator(s} of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under Section 146 of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 2 Qctober 2017 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before

the meeting.

No guorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liqui

Signed

Date O‘L[\O!IF’

¢

L17463WUC
Lucas Couriers (Scotland) Ltd

Annette Menzies

William Duncan (Business Recovery)
Ltd

2nd Floor

18 Bothwell Street

Glasgow

G2 6NU

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Officlal Use
Liquidation Section Post Room
-\S‘GGKSNP'
sCT 07/10/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#167




Lucas Couriers (Scotland) Ltd in Liquidation

Report by Annette Menzies, Insolvency
Practitioner, Liquidator, to the final meeting of
creditors held at the offices of William Duncan
(Business Recovery) Limited on 2 October
2017 at 10:00am

1 | was appointed to act as Liquidator at the meeting of creditors held on 15 November
2016.
2 The Abstract of Receipts and Payments which accompanies the Notice calling this

meeting covered the period from the commencement of the Liquidation on 15
November 2016 to 21 August 2017. This indicated that asset realisations were
insufficient to make a distribution to the unsecured creditors.

Realisations

3 The Statement of Affairs presented at the statutory meeting of creditors advised that
the company has no realisable assets. Unfortunately investigations into the business
and financial affairs of the company it appear that the company does not have any

realisable assets.

Administration Expenses

4 Expenses of the Liquidation including Bordereau, Statutory Advertising and Agent’s
fees totalled £537.

Liquidator's Fee

5 Liquidator's fees and expenses carried out in connection with the Liquidation totalled
£3,493.20. The Liquidator’s fee in this case have been met by a third party.




Lucas Couriers (Scotland) Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/09/2016 From 06/09/2016
of Affairs To 02/10/2017 To 02/10/2017 .
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Third party funding 4,030.20 4,030.20
4,030.20 4,030.20
COST OF ADMINISTRATION
30.00 30.00
Liquidator's Fees 2,803.36 2,803.36
Company Search Fee 1.00 1.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 87.00 87.0¢
Statutory Advertising 419.00 419.00
{3,340.36) {3,340.36)
689.84 689.84
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed Current A/c 689.84
689.84
nette Meﬁzies
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1

PS SQL Ver. 2012.10

28 September 2017 16:09




